	Q81370				
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) PATE	NTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yoshizumi SEKII	NEC Plasma Display Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other Record to correct Assignee name on an Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 015617, Frame 0346					
Execution Date: May 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/838,199	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers a	uttached? □ Yes ☑ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.				
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	19-4880				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	May 5, 2005				
Terrance J. Wikberg Reg. No.	47,177 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

08-02-2004

SUGHRUE MION

081370

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02)	102802920	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Yoshizumi SEKII	NEC CORPORATION					
/	7-1, Shiba 5-chome					
/ uu a u aa	Minato-ku, Tokyo					
J.H. 2 8 2500	JAPAN					
·	.₿					
~ MADENALS	F					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		1				
Other						
Execution Date: May 24, 2004	Additional name(c) A add	ress(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Account name(3) & and	resolve) attachique E. 155 E. (40				
If this document is being filed together with:	a new application, the execution date o	f the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	••				
10/838,199	=: - +1+(5)					
Additio	nal numbers attached? Ves	1 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspond		lications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:		1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OPPICE	☑ Enclosed.					
23373	☐ Authorized to be	charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is direc	ted and authorized to charge all required				
	fees, except for the Issu	e Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
	Account No. 19-4880.	Please also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Nu	mher				
	o. Soposti Account 140	19-4880				
	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	***************************************					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.						
		July 28, 2004				
Howard Libernstein	Reg. No. 25,665	July 28, 2004 Date				
Total sumber of	·					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313, 1450						
And the state of t	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	3.3.3.4.1/2 (1.3.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.				
A FORDAL PAYORIE GOLGAGGS 10876199						

01 FCs6021

40.99 OP

Docket No. For Nun-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We		mi SEKII			of
		Tokyo, .				
AND	METHOD OF	gnor(s), have inv REDUCING IN	ented certain imp TERFERENCE	TO RADIO-BR	ASMA DISPLAY OADCASTING W	DEVICE AVES,
					ASMA DISPLAY	DEVICE
and ex	ccuted an applic	cation for Letters; and	Patent of the Uni	ted States of Ame	xica therefor on	
	Whoreas, NEC Plasma Display Corporation					
		7-1, 8	Shiba 5-chom	e, Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
invent			ne entire right, titl tents to be obtaine		he application and	
	Now therefore	, for valuable cos	nsideration, receip	ot whereof is here	by acknowledged,	
inventiunder issue a success do so l Pennsy (Appli	ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119 any Letters Paters and assignments by the assignment I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue ication number	erein for the Unit, and I/we request the granted upon the stand I/we will expect in connection the thorize and request, NW, Washington, filed	ted States of Amest the Director of states invention set if execute without fiven with the United uest our attorneys on, DC 20037-32 and	rica, including the U.S. Patent and orth in the application States application SUGHRUE MIO 13 to insert here in Confirmation numerical states.		ority to e, its d to
numbe Date:	er and filing dat May 24, 2		ion when known.	i Sekii		
Date:		s/	_g_,		Yoshizumi S	EKII
itness	2	s/	0.6		 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:	May 24,	2004	(dealer	Watana	be	
Date:	May 24,	2004	STATE S	nosta		
(Legali:	zation not required	for recording but is	prima facie evidenc	of execution under (35 U.S.C. §261)	

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

W

PATENT REEL: 015617 FRAME: 0347

PATENT REEL: 016197 FRAME; 0025 AS